
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 08 February 2016

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE16/147) - Departmental upgrades - Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Ludwig, Joe (L&CA) written:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. Has the department/agency engaged in any new refurbishments, upgrades or changes to their building or facilities?
1. If so, list these
2. If so, list the total cost for these changes
 3. If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure
4. If so, who conducted the works?
5. If so, list the process for identifying who would conduct these works
6. If so, when are the works expected to be completed?

Answer:

Details to questions one to six for new refurbishments, upgrades or changes to DIBP building or facilities are detailed below.

Work and location
(1)

Cost
(2), (3)

Contractors
(4)

Selection process
(5)

Anticipated
completion (6)

$1 101 089 HTM
Associates
Limited

Request for Quotation
- Guangzhou
(selected/limited)

30 April 2016

$178 131 PPPL Pre-qualified Request for Quotation

30 April 2016

$56 796 DFAT IT Pre-qualified Request for Quotation

30 April 2016

$274 973 Global
Security

Pre-qualified Request
for Quotation

30 April 2016

$60 500 MSA Pre-qualified Request for Quotation

30 April 2016

DIBP Level 11
additional space
Australian Consulate
General Guangzhou,
China

$341 504 Schiavello Pre-qualified Request for Quotation

30 April 2016

Extension to the
existing Security
System
1010 La Trobe Street,
Melbourne

$161 933 Honeywell Indentured Security
Adviser for DIPB

30 April 2016

Minor Electrical and $12 100 DW Electrical Existing contract November 2015


Cabling works
1010 La Trobe Street,
Melbourne

Vic P/L

$8 188 PVH Panel March 2016Level 3 Security Area
Zone 4 Hardening
works
Level 3 6 Chan Street

$57 434 Hytec Pre-qualified Request for Quotation

March 2016

Server Room
Townsville
International Airport

$10 125 JLL Contracted service provider

30 June 2016

Server Room
Perth International
Airport

$30 375 JLL Contracted service provider

30 May 2016

Armouries
International Airports

$42 000 JLL Contracted service provider

June/August
2016

Counter Terrorism
Unit
Cairns International
Airport

$26 250 JLL Contracted service provider

September
2016

Counter Terrorism
Unit
Darwin International
Airport

$15 750 JLL Contracted service provider

September
2016

$168 028 FDC
Construction

Limited tender March 2016Body Scanner Brisbane International
Airport

$12 346 Schiavello Limited tender March 2016

TOTAL $ 2 557 522

